
Who belongs?Who belongs?
reading identity, ownership, and legitimacyreading identity, ownership, and legitimacy

 ・  ・Tim Sherratt @wragge timsherratt.org

https://timsherratt.org/
https://twitter.com/wragge
https://timsherratt.org/


These slidesThese slides

Code and dataCode and data
https://slides.com/wragge/who-belongs/

https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts

https://slides.com/wragge/who-belongs/
https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts




https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-39650480

https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-39650480


https://doi.org/10.6084/m9.figshare.4982747.v1

https://doi.org/10.6084/m9.figshare.4982747.v1


Saying "is it hot enough for you?" as a 
form of greeting in summer. 
#AustralianValues



Never fucking ever barrack for New 
Zealand in any sport #AustralianValues

Saying "is it hot enough for you?" as a 
form of greeting in summer. 
#AustralianValues



Never fucking ever barrack for New 
Zealand in any sport #AustralianValues

Saying "is it hot enough for you?" as a 
form of greeting in summer. 
#AustralianValues

Being used as imperialist cannon
fodder. #AustralianValues



Never fucking ever barrack for New 
Zealand in any sport #AustralianValues

Saying "is it hot enough for you?" as a 
form of greeting in summer. 
#AustralianValues

Being used as imperialist cannon
fodder. #AustralianValues

Finger wave when passing each other on 
long country highway; xenophobia 
#AustralianValues



Never fucking ever barrack for New 
Zealand in any sport #AustralianValues

Saying "is it hot enough for you?" as a 
form of greeting in summer. 
#AustralianValues

Being used as imperialist cannon
fodder. #AustralianValues

Finger wave when passing each other on 
long country highway; xenophobia 
#AustralianValues

Casual racism #AustralianValues



https://www.abc.net.au/news/2017-08-25/barnaby-joyce-nominated-for-new-
zealander-of-the-year/8842314

https://www.abc.net.au/news/2017-08-25/barnaby-joyce-nominated-for-new-zealander-of-the-year/8842314


https://trove.nla.gov.au/

https://trove.nla.gov.au/


text:aliens
text:naturalisation OR text:naturali…

1840 1845 1850 1855 1860 1865 1870 1875 1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960
Year

0.00%

0.02%

0.04%

0.06%

0.08%

0.10%

0.12%

0.14%

0.16%

0.18%

0.20%

0.22%

0.24%

0.26%

0.28%

0.30%

0.32%

0.34%

0.36%

0.38%

0.40%

0.42%

0.44%

Pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f t
ot
al
 a
rt
ic
le
s

1901: Federation

aliens

naturalisation



https://glam-workbench.github.io/trove-newspapers/

https://glam-workbench.github.io/trove-newspapers/


https://glam-workbench.github.io/

https://glam-workbench.github.io/


text:aliens
text:naturalisation OR text:naturali…

1840 1845 1850 1855 1860 1865 1870 1875 1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960
Year

0.00%

0.02%

0.04%

0.06%

0.08%

0.10%

0.12%

0.14%

0.16%

0.18%

0.20%

0.22%

0.24%

0.26%

0.28%

0.30%

0.32%

0.34%

0.36%

0.38%

0.40%

0.42%

0.44%

Pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f t
ot
al
 a
rt
ic
le
s

1901: Federation

aliens

naturalisation



text:aliens
text:immigrants
text:naturalisation OR text:naturali…

1840 1845 1850 1855 1860 1865 1870 1875 1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960
Year

0.00%

0.20%

0.40%

0.60%

0.80%

1.00%

1.20%

1.40%

1.60%

1.80%

2.00%

2.20%

2.40%

2.60%

2.80%

3.00%

3.20%

3.40%

3.60%

3.80%

4.00%

Pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f t
ot
al
 a
rt
ic
le
s

1901: Federation

immigrants

aliens



https://glam-workbench.github.io/trove-harvester/

https://glam-workbench.github.io/trove-harvester/


https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts

https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts


Word before Word before aliensaliens



asiatic
colored
destitute
enemy
friendly
pauper
refugee
undesirable

word

1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950
date (year)

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

enemy

Word before Word before aliensaliens



asiatic
colored
destitute
friendly
pauper
undesirable

word

18
80

18
81

18
82

18
83

18
84

18
85

18
86

18
87

18
88

18
89

18
90

18
91

18
92

18
93

18
94

18
95

18
96

18
97

18
98

18
99

19
00

19
01

19
02

19
03

19
04

19
05

19
06

19
07

19
08

19
09

19
10

date (year)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

Word before Word before aliensaliens

pauper & destitute undesirable

asiatic colored



Word before Word before immigrantsimmigrants



assisted
colored
desirable
illegal
prohibited
undesirable

word

1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000
date (year)

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

Word before Word before immigrantsimmigrants

undesirable prohibited illegal



assisted
colored
desirable
illegal
prohibited
undesirable

word

18
80

18
81

18
82

18
83

18
84

18
85

18
86

18
87

18
88

18
89

18
90

18
91

18
92

18
93

18
94

18
95

18
96

18
97

18
98

18
99

19
00

19
01

19
02

19
03

19
04

19
05

19
06

19
07

19
08

19
09

19
10

date (year)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

Word before Word before immigrantsimmigrants

undesirable prohibitedassisted



american
asiatic
british
chinese
dutch
english
european
german
indian
irish
italian
japanese
jewish
maltese
russian
scottish

1840 1845 1850 1855 1860 1865 1870 1875 1880 1885 1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950
Year

Word before Word before immigrantsimmigrants

chinese british jewishitalian



http://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-691970782

http://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-691970782


https://github.com/GLAM-Workbench/ozglam-
workbench/blob/master/Trove/Cookbook/Harvesting-data-from-the-

Bulletin ipynb

https://github.com/GLAM-Workbench/ozglam-workbench/blob/master/Trove/Cookbook/Harvesting-data-from-the-Bulletin.ipynb


https://github.com/wragge/trove-texts

https://github.com/wragge/trove-texts


https://github.com/wragge/hansard-xml

https://github.com/wragge/hansard-xml


https://historichansard.net/

https://historichansard.net/


cheap
colored
enemy
resident
undesirable
yellow

word

1890 1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960 1965
date (year)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

AliensAliens in  in The BulletinThe Bulletin

colored, undesirable, yellow, & cheap enemy



asiatic
coloured
enemy
friendly
refugee
undesirable
white

word

1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955 1960 1965
date (year)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

AliensAliens in Hansard in Hansard

colored, undesirable, asiatic, & white



BulletinBulletin HansardHansard



naturalised
word

1900 1904 1908 1912 1916 1920 1924 1928 1932 1936 1940 1944 1948
date (year)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

“naturalised aliens”“naturalised aliens”

1915 1930 1940



control
employed
registration
restriction

word

1895 1900 1905 1910 1915 1920 1925 1930 1935 1940 1945 1950 1955
date (year)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

N
um

be
r o

f R
ec
or
ds

Word after Word after aliensaliens

restriction registration control



https://glam-workbench.github.io/recordsearch/

https://glam-workbench.github.io/recordsearch/


Alien registration recordsAlien registration records

More than 1 km in
shelf space



https://glam-workbench.github.io/naa-wap/

White Australia Policy recordsWhite Australia Policy records

https://glam-workbench.github.io/naa-wap/


https://twitter.com/people_aus

https://twitter.com/people_aus


“  Fong Ling Sing sailed
from Sydney in 1909

aboard the Empire, headed
for China.

“  Ah Lee was a gardener &
farmer who lived in Bowral

New South Wales.

https://twitter.com/invisibleaus

https://twitter.com/invisibleaus


Government Functions ThesaurusGovernment Functions Thesaurus

http://timsherratt.org/research-notebook/aggregated-archives/notes/naa-functions/

http://timsherratt.org/research-notebook/aggregated-archives/notes/naa-functions/


These slidesThese slides

Code and dataCode and data
https://slides.com/wragge/who-belongs/

https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts

https://slides.com/wragge/who-belongs/
https://github.com/wragge/aliens-in-texts

